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Thomas & Kim Hicken
PO Box 39
Wallsburg, UT 84082

North Ditch lrigation Company
c/o Robert Gappmayer
680 Main Canyon Road
Wallsburg, UT 84082

lnterested Parties:

May 15,2002

John & Diane Hicken
PO Box 159
Wallsburg, UT 84082

Wayne Carlson
1440 West Main Canyon Road
Wallsburg, UI84082

On April 19,2002, the State Engineer issued his decision regarding binding arbitration of a
dispute over water between North Ditch lrigation Company (Norttr OitcnfanA Thomas & John
Hicken. In that decision the State Engineer directed North bitrh to develop a schedule for the
2002 imgation season showing the times that the parties would take their water. The State
Engineer has contacted North Ditch representativCs to check on the status of the irrigation
schedule. They committed to file the irrigation schedule by Tuesday, May 14,2002.

As of May 15,2002, the State Engineer has not received the inigation schedule. North Ditch has
been grven adequate time to develop the irrigation schedule. Th-e Hicken's are entitba to t 

"riuttheir water, therefore, the State Engineer has compiled the attached irrigation schedule. Hicken
is hereby directed to take their 2 hours of water, towhich they are entitled under Water Right
Number 55-1403, commencing at 6:00 p.m. on wednesday, May 15, 2002 andevery 10 days
thereafter, as shown on the attached sheet.

Sincerely,

f^r o' o/d"
JE..V D. Olds, P.E.

Enclosure:

State Engineer



lrigation Schedule for the 2002 Season
Between North Ditch Irrigation Company and Thomas & John Hicken

Under the water rights of the parties', Hicken is entitled to divert and use 3.0 cfs of water from
Spring Creek for 2 hours in every l0-day peri od (240 hours) and North Ditch is entitled to use
the same 3.0 cfs for 238 hours during every lO-day period. The following schedule is for the
200/2imgatton season and indicates the date and time that Hicken can divert and use their 2-hour
tum.

Wednesday, May 15

Saturday, May 25

Tuesday, June 4
Friday, June 14

Monday, June24
Thursday, July4
Sunday, July 14
Wednesday, Iuly24
Saturday, August 3

Tuesday, August 13

Friday, August 23

Monday, September 2
Thursday, September 12

Sunday, September 22
Wednesday, October 2
Saturday, October 12

Tuesday, October22

6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.


